CH \$190.00 139739

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBC Credit Partners II, L.P., as Administrative Agent		03/18/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Certified Power, Inc.	
Street Address:	970 Campus Drive	
City:	Mundelein	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60060	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	
Name:	Pump Drives, Inc.	
Street Address:	390 Koopman Lane	
City:	Elkhorn	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	
Name:	Basin Hydraulic Company LLC	
Street Address:	11081 32nd Street SW	
City:	Dickinson	
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	58601	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
Name:	Fluid System Components, Inc.	
Street Address:	1700 Suburban Drive	
City:	De Pere	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54115	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1397395	TOLEDO CLUTCH BRAKE	
<u> </u>		RAHEWARA	

900283713 REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0416

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1345599	TRIAXIAL
Registration Number:	1435432	TRIAX CLUTCH
Registration Number:	1651327	NORTH AMERICAN ENGINEERING AND MANUFACTU
Registration Number:	1647040	NORTH AMERICAN ENGINEERING AND MANUFACTU
Registration Number:	1650078	NORTH AMERICAN ENGINEERING AND MANUFACTU
Registration Number:	1212152	NAE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125774565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

525 W Monroe Street

US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8265

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207170-667
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin Brozovic/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2014

Total Attachments: 5

Address Line 1:

source=Executed Trademark Release (LBC)#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Release (LBC)#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Release (LBC)#page3.tif source=Executed Trademark Release (LBC)#page4.tif source=Executed Trademark Release (LBC)#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of March 18, 2014, by LBC Credit Partners II, L.P., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") in connection with that Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 29, 2012 (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Agreement"), by and among the Administrative Agent and Certified Power, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, Pump Drives, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, Basin Hydraulic Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and Fluid System Components, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation (each a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in the intellectual property identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges all of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the Trademarks of the Grantors, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The parties hereto hereby acknowledge that this document may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office, to evidence the termination and release granted herein. The Administrative Agent hereby agrees to deliver any further releases or termination statements as may be reasonably necessary to effect the termination and release contemplated hereby, at the Grantors' expense.

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank]

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

Administrative Agent:

LBC CREDIT PARTNERS II, L.P.

By:___ Name:_

David E. Framovi

Title: Vice President

Exhibit A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

STATE TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Registration Number	Date	State
Certified Power,	CERTIFIED	6406	10/25/1979	Minnesota
Inc.	POWER TRAIN			
	SPECIALISTS			
Certified Power,	CERTIFIED	6407	10/25/1979	Minnesota
Inc.	POWER TRAIN			
	SPECIALISTS			
Certified Power,	CERTIFIED	8645	2/22/1988	Iowa
Inc.	CHASSIS			
	SPECIALISTS			
Certified Power,	CERTIFIED	1659752	8/6/1998	Nebraska
Inc.	POWER TRAIN			
	SPECIALISTS			
Certified Power,	COMPONENT	1659763	8/6/1998	Nebraska
Inc.	TECHNOLOGY			
Certified Power,	CERTIFIED	15268200	11/22/1999	North Dakota
Inc.	POWER, INC.			

Trade Names

CPI Holdings, Inc. (Et al)

B&B Industries, Inc. dba Roy Muehl Universal Joint

Beiring Enterprises, Inc.

Central Hydraulics, Inc.

Central States Power Products (Ohio), Inc.

Central States Power Products Corporation

Certified Power Train Specialists (MN), Inc.

Certified Power Train Specialists (Ohio), Inc. dba Toledo Driveline & Gear Service

Certified Power Train Specialists, Inc.

Certified Power Train Specialists - Missouri, Inc. dba Joint Clutch & Gear Service dba

Component Technology

Certified Power, Inc.

Component Technology, Inc.

Davis Power Hydraulics, Inc.

Donohue Enterprises, Inc.

Fluid System Components, Inc.

HWM Company dba Certified Power Train Specialists

North American Engineering & Manufacturing, Inc.

Phone Marketing Services, Inc. dba Master Mechanic

Pump Drives, Inc.
The Toledo Clutch & Brake Service, Inc. dba Component Technology
Hydra-Matic Systems, Inc.
Applied Fluid Power, Inc.
Basin Hydraulic Company, LLC
Spring Creek Acquisition, LLC

Common Law Trademarks

Certified Power Holdings, Inc.
CPI Holdings, Inc.
Certified Power, Inc.
Fluid System Components, Inc.
Pump Drives, Inc.
B&B Industries, Inc.
Hydra-Matic Systems, Inc.
Applied Fluid Power, Inc.
Basin Hydraulic Company, LLC
FREEDOM ACS
FREEDOM ATS
EYE DOT
Storm guard

Trademarks Not Currently In Use

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Certified Power, Inc.	TRIAXIAL	7/2/1985	1,345,599
Certified Power, Inc.	TOLEDO CLUTCH	6/17/1986	1,397,395
	BRAKE & DESIGN		
Certified Power, Inc.	TRIAX CLUTCH &	4/7/1987	1,435,432
	DESIGN		
Certified Power, Inc.	NORTH AMERICAN	7/23/1991	1,651,327
	ENGINEERING &		
	MANUFACTURING		
	– Class 7		
Certified Power, Inc.	NORTH AMERICAN	6/4/1991	1,647,040
	ENGINEERING &		
	MANUFACTURING		
	– Class 37		
Certified Power, Inc.	NORTH AMERICAN	7/9/1991	1,650,078
	ENGINEERING &		
	MANUFACTURING		
	– Class 12		
Certified Power, Inc.	NAE & design	10/12/1982	1,212,152

Trademark Licenses

- 1. Non-exclusive Master Agreement by and between WorkWise, Inc. and Certified Power Driveline Division, dated as of October 30, 2010.
- 2. Non-exclusive Agreement for PSI Licensed Programs by and between Prelude Systems, Inc. and Donahue Enterprises dated as of November 22, 1996.
- 3. One or more of the Grantors has entered into non-exclusive "shrink wrap" or "click through" licenses for the following Software:
- a. Microsoft Office (2003, 2007, 2010, Macintosh)
- b. Microsoft Project
- c. Microsoft Access
- d. Microsoft Visual Studio
- e. Microsoft SQL Server
- f. Adobe Standard and Professional
- g. Solidworks
- h. AutoCad LT
- i. CadKey (Graphics)
- j. HyperSnap
- k. WinFTP Pro
- 1. Code Warrior
- m. IAR Embedded Workbench
- n. PADS
- o. Track-it
- p. Visio
- q. Gibbs Cam
- r. Cimco
- s. Myriad
- t. GSM (SonicWall)

RECORDED: 03/21/2014

u. Backup Exec